LLAM Series-Rev.1.4-2016.09    Page 1 of 9
DATASHEET
Photon Detection
LLAM Series – 900/1060/1060E/1550/1550E
Si and InGaAs Low-Light Analog APD Receiver Modules (LLAM)
Excelitas Technologies’ LLAM series of Silicon and InGaAs avalanche photodiodes
(APD) receiver modules feature an APD, thermoelectric cooler (TEC) and a hybrid, all

3. 0 dBm with 250ns pulses.
4. Pulsed operation.
5. The temperature of the thermistor in Kelvin can be calculated using
the following equation:  T[K] =
β
ln(𝑅/𝑟∞)
,where R is the
measured thermistor resistance in Ω,  𝛽 = 3200, R0 = 5100 Ω,
T0 = 298.15 𝐾 and r∞ = R0e
−
β
T0 ≅ 0.1113.
www.excelitas.com Page 3 of 9 LLAM Series-Rev.1.4-2016.09
LLAM Series – 900/1060/1060E/1550/1550E
Si and InGaAs Low-Light Analog APD Receiver Modules (LLAM)
Table 2.  Performance Specifications − LLAM-1550(E) Models (1550 nm peak response InGaAs APD)
Test conditions: Case temperature = 22˚C, Vamp = ±5 V, HV = Vop (see Note 1), RL = 50 Ω AC coupled and TEC off
Detector type
LLAM-1550-R2AH
LLAM-1550E-R2AH

1000
150 175 200 225 250
R
e
sp
o
n
si
vi
ty
 (
kV
/W
)
Vop (V)
LLAM-900-R5BH responsivity at 900 nm
-20 C
0 C
23 C
45 C
10
100
1000
150 200 250 300 350 400 450
R
e
sp
o
n
si
vi
ty
 (
kV
/W
)
Vop (V)
LLAM-1060/1060E-R8BH responsivity at 1060 nm
-20 C
0 C
23 C
45 C
10
100
1000
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
R
es
p
o
n
si
vi
ty
 (k
V
/W
)
Vop (V)
LLAM-1550/1550E-R08BH responsivity at 1550 nm
-20 C
0 C
23 C
45 C
10
100
1000
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
R
e
sp
o
n
si
vi
ty
 (
kV
/W
)
Vop (V)
LLAM-1550/1550E-R2AH responsivity at 1550 nm
-20 C
0 C
23 C
45 C

LLAM Series – 900/1060/1060E/1550/1550E
Si and InGaAs Low-Light Analog APD Receiver Modules (LLAM)
Table 4.  Ordering Guide
Model Nominal
Bandwidth
Wavelength
Response
Detector
Type
Detector
Material
Active
Diameter
Comments
LLAM-900-R5BH 200 MHz 900 nm (peak) C30902EH Silicon 0.5 mm
LLAM-1060-R8BH 1064 nm (optimized) C30954EH 0.8 mm
LLAM-1060E-R8BH Enhanced damage
threshold
LLAM-1550-R2AH 50 MHz 1550 nm (peak) C30662EH InGaAs 0.2 mm
LLAM-1550E-R2AH Enhanced damage
threshold
LLAM-1500-R08BH 175 MHz C30645EH 0.08 mm
LLAM-1550E-R08BH Enhanced damage
threshold
RoHS Compliance
The LLAM Series of APD Preamplifier Modules are designed and built to be fully compliant with the European Union Directive
2011/65/EU – Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) in Electrical and Electronic equipment.